FO patchcords, pigtail, multipatchcords

Patchcords BKT

Additional direction indicator in the
case when sheaths are of the same
colour

Black and red sheaths for
direction indication

Tape preventing the cable from unrolling

Mechanically polished ceramic ferrules
LSZH cable

Duplex cables

UPC single-mode OM1 multi-mode ~ OM2, OM3, OM4 multi-mode

Fiber type SM G652.D MM MM
Core diameter 9um 62,5 pm 50 ym
Outer jacket material LSZH LSZH LSZH
Cable diameter LC and LC hybrid

2mm 2mm 2mm
patchcords
Cable diameter other then LC hybrid

2 mm 3mm 3mm
patchcords
Maximum tensile load short term 400N 400N 400N
Maximum tensile load long term 200N 200N 200N
Minimum bend radius short term 30 mm 30 mm 30 mm
Minimum bend radius long term 45 mm 45 mm 45 mm
Cable weight 2mm (duplex) 9 kg/km 9 kg/km 9 kg/km
Cable weight 3mm (duplex) 16 kg/km 16 kg/km 16 kg/km

Duplex set colours

UPC single-mode APC single-mode Om1, OM2 multi-mode OM3 multi-mode ~ OM4 multi-mode

Connector FC metallic metallic metallic metallic metallic
Shield FC black and red green black and red black and red black and red
Connector LC blue green beige turquoise erica violet
Shield LC white green white white white

LC duplex clip blue white beige turquoise erica violet
Connector SC blue green beige turquoise erica violet
Shield SC black and red green black and red black and red black and red
SC duplex clip blue green beige turquoise beige
Connector ST metallic metallic metallic metallic metallic
Shield ST black and red black and red black and red black and red
Cable colour yellow yellow orange turquoise erica violet
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FO patchcords, pigtail, multipatchcords

Patchcord DUPLEX SC-SC SM

Patchcord DUPLEX ST-ST MM

Patchcord DUPLEX FC-FC OM3

L L

Patchcord DUPLEX LC-SC MM

Standard packaging

Provided as an approx 16cm coil.
When coiled, a patchcord is kept together with the use of tape.

Ordering information

Cable Fibre First Second
type type connector connector
22Q
D - duplex 9-SM OS2 1-ST 0 - none
S-simplex 5-MMOM2 2-SC 1-ST
6-MMOM1  3-SCAPC 2-SC
3 - MMOMS3 4-FC 3 - SCAPC
8 - MMOM4 5 - FC APC 4-FC
7 - GG57A.1 6-LC 5 - FC APC
8- E2000PC 6 - LC
9 - E2000APC 7 - LC APC
8 - E2000 PC
9 - E2000 APC

Patchcord SIMPLEX LC-LC SM

Patchcord DUPLEX SC-SC MM

Patchcord SIMPLEX SC-SC MM

Patchcord DUPLEX FC-FC SM

Patchcords BKT

Patchcord DUPLEX E2000 APC-E2000 APC Patchcord DUPLEX SC APC-SC

W L

Patchcord SIMPLEX SC-SC SM Patchcord SIMPLEX ST-ST SM

f?’_;gr

Patchcord DUPLEX LC-LC MM Patchcord DUPLEX LC-LC SM

Patchcord SIMPLEX FC APC-E2000 APC Patchcord SIMPLEX ST-SC SM

Supplied in sealed plastic bags as a standard.

The label inside provides information on:

« Product name

« Length

« Maximum permissible attenuation

« Minimum permissible reflection loss (single-modes)
« Index

Packaging Length
option (m)

0 - plastic bag

C - 12 pigtail
colours

P- Premium
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